Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

OGS New Project Notification for New Registration

Site Information (Regulated Entity)

What is the name of the site to be authorized?	DORA MARTIN 26 PAD
Does the site have a physical address?	No
Because there is no physical address, describe how to locate this site:	The site is located 15.44 miles SE of Town of Cotulla
City	Cotulla
State	TX
ZIP	87014
County	LA SALLE
Latitude (N) (##.#####)	28.226203
Longitude (W) (-###.#####)	-99.142349
Primary SIC Code	
Secondary SIC Code	
Primary NAICS Code	211111
Secondary NAICS Code	
Regulated Entity Site Information	
What is the Regulated Entity's Number (RN)?	
What is the name of the Regulated Entity (RE)?	DORA MARTIN 26 PAD
Does the RE site have a physical address?	No
Because there is no physical address, describe how to locate this site:	The site is located 15.44 miles SE of Town of Cotulla
City	Cotulla
State	TX
ZIP	87014
County	LA SALLE
Latitude (N) (##.#####)	28.226203
Longitude (W) (-###.#####)	-99.142349
Facility NAICS Code	211111
What is the primary business of this entity?	Oil and Gas Production

Customer (Applicant) Information

How is this applicant associated with this site?	Owner Operator
What is the applicant's Customer Number (CN)?	CN600129357
Type of Customer	Corporation
Full legal name of the applicant:	
Legal Name	Bpx Operating Company
Texas SOS Filing Number	126220200
Federal Tax ID	752472880
State Franchise Tax ID	17524728809
State Sales Tax ID	
Local Tax ID	
DUNS Number	635095837
Number of Employees	
Independently Owned and Operated?	Yes
I certify that the full legal name of the entity applying for this permit has been provided and is legally authorized to do business in Texas.	Yes
Responsible Authority Contact	
Organization Name	Bpx Operating Company
Prefix	
First	Kevin

Middle Lanan Last Suffix Credentials Title Head of Eagle Ford Operations Responsible Authority Mailing Address Enter new address or copy one from list: Domestic Address Type Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if 1700 PLATTE ST STE 150 applicable) Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:) City **DENVER** State CO ZIP 80202 Phone (###-###-###) 9707490216 Extension Alternate Phone (###-###-) Fax (###-###-###) E-mail kevin.lanan@bpx.com

Responsible Official Contact

Person TCEQ should contact for questions about this application: Same as another contact? CN600129357, Bpx Operating Company Organization Name **Bpx Operating Company** Prefix MR First Kevin Middle Last Lanan Suffix Credentials Title Head of Eagle Ford Operations Enter new address or copy one from list: Mailing Address Address Type Domestic Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if 1700 PLATTE ST STE 150 applicable) Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:) City **DENVER** State CO ZIP 80202 Phone (###-###) 9707490216 Extension Alternate Phone (###-###) Fax (###-###-###) E-mail kevin.lanan@bpx.com

Technical Contact

Person TCEQ should contact for questions about this application:

Same as another contact?

Organization Name

BPX Operating Company

Prefix

MR

First

Srikishan

Middle	
Last	Koniki
Suffix	
Credentials	
Title	Environmental Engineer
Enter new address or copy one from list:	
Mailing Address	
Address Type	Domestic
Mailing Address (include Suite or Bldg. here, if applicable)	1700 PLATTE ST STE 150
Routing (such as Mail Code, Dept., or Attn:)	
City	DENVER
State	CO
ZIP	80202
Phone (###-###)	2818106874
Extension	
Alternate Phone (###-###)	
Fax (###-####)	
E-mail	kishan.koniki@bpx.com

OGS New Project Notification

Select the authorization this site or changes to this site will most likely be authorized under based on expected worst-case operations (including planned MSS activities if MSS emissions are being registered with this project).	6002 - NON RULE 2012-NOV-08
2) What is the lease name submitted to the Railroad Commission (RRC)? If there are well(s) co-located with the site, include the well number(s) assigned by the RRC.	DORA MARTIN A-DM 1716 SA 1 DORA MARTIN A- DM 1716 SA 1 1H, DORA MARTIN A-DM 1716 SA 2 2H, DORA MARTIN A-JCM 1850 SA 1 1H
3) Provide a brief process description for this site or description of changes to this site.	New Oil and Gas Production Facility
4) What is the site's latitude? (North)	28.226203
5) What is the site's longitude? (West)	-99.142349
6) What method was used to determine the site's latitude and longitude?	RRC's Public GIS Map Viewer
7) Does this business qualify as a small business, non-profit organization, or small government entity?	No

Certification

The signature below indicates to the best of my knowledge that the information submitted is true and complete, and that I have signature authority to submit this application on behalf of the regulated entity.

- 1. I am Srikishan Koniki, the owner of the STEERS account ER064130.
- 2. I have the authority to sign this data on behalf of the applicant named above.
- 3. I have personally examined the foregoing and am familiar with its content and the content of any attachments, and based upon my personal knowledge and/or inquiry of any individual responsible for information contained herein, that this information is true, accurate, and complete.
- 4. I further certify that I have not violated any term in my TCEQ STEERS participation agreement and that I have no reason to believe that the confidentiality or use of my password has been compromised at any time.
- 5. I understand that use of my password constitutes an electronic signature legally equivalent to my written signature.
- 6. I also understand that the attestations of fact contained herein pertain to the implementation, oversight and enforcement of a state and/or federal environmental program and must be true and complete to the best of my knowledge.
- 7. I am aware that criminal penalties may be imposed for statements or omissions that I know or have reason to believe are untrue or misleading.

- 8. I am knowingly and intentionally signing OGS New Project Notification for New Registration.
- 9. My signature indicates that I am in agreement with the information on this form, and authorize its submittal to the TCEQ.

OWNER OPERATOR Signature: Srikishan Koniki OWNER OPERATOR

Customer Number: CN600129357

Legal Name: Bpx Operating Company

Account Number: ER064130
Signature IP Address: 165.225.32.199
Signature Date: 2023-10-25

Signature Hash: AD2FD98D854CBE836800EDECA398E83FE17F95

0FD137253E1BCFB116E8C485EC

Form Hash Code at time of Signature: B32C44AFB5087ADB406F9CB45F8F1E6EDF212C7

5BF92128691A13EE4762E1950

Fee Payment

Transaction by:	The application fee payment transaction was made by ER064130/Srikishan Koniki
Paid by:	The application fee was paid by SRIKISHAN KONIKI
Fee Amount:	\$50.00
Paid Date:	The application fee was paid on 2023-10-25
Transaction/Voucher number:	The transaction number is 582EA000573640 and the

Submission

Reference Number:	The application reference number is 600188
Submitted by:	The application was submitted by ER064130/Srikishan Koniki
Submitted Timestamp:	The application was submitted on 2023-10-25 at 06:33:50 CDT
Submitted From:	The application was submitted from IP address 165.225.32.199
Confirmation Number:	The confirmation number is 495149
Steers Version:	The STEERS version is 6.70

Additional Information

Application Creator: This account was created by Srikishan Koniki